
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
12/23/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL

4 09/30/20 Wed $19,156,752 $33,703,517 $34,000,000 $27,300,000 1.246 3.2% 12.7% 1st Payment 5,132,539
5 10/03/20 Sat $22,491,604 $43,407,190 $43,000,000 $34,400,000 1.251 3.8% 16.0% 2nd Payment 5,389,166
6 10/07/20 Wed $20,303,728 $52,044,846 $52,000,000 $41,600,000 1.251 3.4% 18.9% 3rd Payment 5,658,625
7 10/10/20 Sat $22,981,446 $63,155,943 $62,000,000 $48,500,000 1.278 3.9% 22.0% 4th Payment 5,941,556
8 10/14/20 Wed $21,028,702 $72,295,099 $72,000,000 $56,300,000 1.278 3.5% 24.8% 5th Payment 6,238,634
9 10/17/20 Sat $24,292,664 $81,945,166 $82,000,000 $64,900,000 1.264 4.1% 27.8% 6th Payment 6,550,565

10 10/21/20 Wed $22,460,198 $91,599,525 $91,000,000 $72,000,000 1.264 3.8% 30.6% 7th Payment 6,878,094
11 10/24/20 Sat $26,672,768 $105,673,859 $102,000,000 $78,700,000 1.296 4.5% 33.7% 8th Payment 7,221,998
12 10/28/20 Wed $24,295,340 $116,381,425 $116,000,000 $89,500,000 1.296 4.1% 36.4% 9th Payment 7,583,098
13 10/31/20 Sat $28,070,898 $126,759,142 $127,000,000 $98,800,000 1.285 4.7% 39.3% 10th Payment 7,962,253
14 11/04/20 Wed $25,241,986 $136,492,058 $137,000,000 $106,600,000 1.285 4.2% 41.9% 11th Payment 8,360,366
15 11/07/20 Sat $28,168,102 $146,550,536 $149,000,000 $116,600,000 1.278 4.7% 44.6% 12th Payment 8,778,384
16 11/11/20 Wed $25,908,860 $156,486,167 $158,000,000 $123,600,000 1.278 4.3% 47.0% 13th Payment 9,217,303
17 11/14/20 Sat $29,775,220 $169,349,673 $168,000,000 $130,300,000 1.289 5.0% 49.7% 14th Payment 9,678,168
18 11/18/20 Wed $27,134,382 $179,844,835 $179,000,000 $138,900,000 1.289 4.5% 52.0% 15th Payment 10,162,077
19 11/21/20 Sat $31,533,938 $190,551,828 $192,000,000 $150,100,000 1.279 5.3% 54.5% 16th Payment 10,670,181
20 11/25/20 Wed $33,485,282 $204,039,075 $202,000,000 $157,400,000 1.283 5.6% 57.0% 17th Payment 11,203,690
21 11/28/20 Sat $31,422,426 $216,136,214 $216,000,000 $168,400,000 1.283 5.2% 59.3% 18th Payment 11,763,874
22 12/02/20 Wed $32,564,116 $228,672,886 $231,000,000 $180,000,000 1.283 5.4% 61.5% 19th Payment 12,352,068
23 12/05/20 Sat $36,717,220 $248,675,204 $243,000,000 $184,900,000 1.314 6.1% 63.8% 20th Payment 12,969,671
24 12/09/20 Wed $34,736,422 $262,371,299 $262,000,000 $199,400,000 1.314 5.8% 65.9% 21st Payment 13,618,155
25 12/12/20 Sat $38,752,946 $272,157,198 $277,000,000 $215,100,000 1.288 6.4% 68.1% 22nd Payment 14,299,063
26 12/16/20 Wed $36,793,454 $286,377,300 $287,000,000 $222,800,000 1.288 6.1% 70.0% 23rd Payment 15,014,016
27 12/19/20 Sat $43,407,516 $305,742,681 $304,000,000 $234,000,000 1.299 7.2% 72.2% 24th Payment 15,764,717

25th Payment 16,552,952
28 12/23/20 Wed $46,359,016 $323,812,744 $321,000,000 $247,100,000 1.299 7.6% 74.3% 26th Payment 17,380,600
29 12/26/20 Sat $44,709,741 $341,239,945 $341,000,000 $262,500,000 1.299 7.4% 76.2% 27th Payment 18,249,630
30 12/30/20 Wed 1.299 0.0% 76.2% 28th Payment 19,162,112
31 01/02/21 Sat 1.299 0.0% 76.2% 29th Payment 20,120,217

30th Payment 21,126,228

Total 341,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/23/2020


